JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING Wednesday, October 7, 2015

City Council met in a special session for the general transaction of business. Mayor Frank Janakovic called the meeting to order at 12:00 p.m. City Manager Carlos Gunby offered the invocation, and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The following members of Council were present for roll call:

Mr. Gentile, Mayor Janakovic, Mr. Johncola, Mr. Mickel, Mrs. Mock, Mr. Vitovich, Mr. Vizza (7).

Carlos Gunby, City Manager, was also present.

Mayor Janakovic noted an Executive Session was held on September 28, 2015, with regard to litigation.

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 9772

A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH NATHAN CONTRACTING, LP, AWARDING CONTRACT 2015-05 FOR THE LINCOLN STREET GARAGE BEAM REHABILITATION REPAIR PROJECT.

Mr. Vitovich made a motion to approve. The motion was seconded by Mrs. Mock and passed by the following vote:

Yeas: Mr. Gentile, Mayor Janakovic, Mr. Johncola, Mr. Mickel, Mrs. Mock,

Mr. Vitovich, Mr. Vizza (7).

Nays: None (0).

Mr. Gunby informed all that an arrest had been made for the vandalism to this garage.

Resolution No. 9773

A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN,
PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL
DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO ACCEPT THE FINANCIAL
REQUIREMENT AND MINIMUM MUNICIPAL OBLIGATION FOR
THE 2016 MUNICIPAL BUDGET AS ATTACHED.

Mr. Gentile made a motion to approve. The motion was seconded by Mr. Mickel and passed by the following vote:

Yeas: Mr. Johncola, Mr. Mickel, Mrs. Mock, Mr. Vitovich, Mr. Vizza,

Mr. Gentile, Mayor Janakovic (7).

Nays: None (0).

There was discussion with regard to placing a City policeman on Johns Street to flag traffic while Route 56 behind the Point Stadium is closed during the demolition and repair of the hillside.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 12:11 p.m.